Securock[®] ExoAir[®] 430 System NFPA 285 Assemblies

THIRD-PARTY VERIFICATION	BASE WALL SYSTEM	CLADDING/ VENEER	EXTERIOR SHEATHING	AIR WATER VAPOR BARRIER	INSULATION	LISTING
UL System Listing EWS0009	Steel Stud	Aluminum Panel	Gypsum	Securock ExoAir 430	N/A	UL ASTM E2357 & ASTM E331
UL System Listing EWS0016	Steel Stud	Brick	Gypsum	Securock ExoAir 430	Foam Insulation (EPI) EPS/XPS Type	UL ASTM E2357 & ASTM E331
UL System Listing EWS0017	Steel Stud	Brick	Gypsum	Securock ExoAir 430	Foam Insulation (EPI) EPS/XPS Type	UL ASTM E2357 & ASTM E331
UL System Listing EWS0018	Steel Stud	Brick	Gypsum	Securock ExoAir 430	Foam Insulation (EPI) EPS/XPS Type	UL ASTM E2357 & ASTM E331
UL System Listing EWS0019	Steel Stud	Aluminum Panel	Gypsum	Securock ExoAir 430	Foil-faced Polyisocyanurate	UL ASTM E2357 & ASTM E331
UL System Listing EWS0020	Steel Stud	Aluminum Panel	Gypsum	Securock ExoAir 430	N/A	UL ASTM E2357 & ASTM E331
Available on Request	Steel Stud	Dryvit® Outsulation System	Gypsum	Securock ExoAir 430	Dryvit® Polystyrene Foam	N/A

Product information

See securockexoair.com for the most up-to-date product information.

The product is warranted to be free of defects in materials at the time of shipment, but the manufacturer makes no warranty as to appearance or color. Since methods of application and on-site conditions are beyond the manufacturer's control and can affect performance, the manufacturer makes no other warranty, expressed or implied. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND THE

USG TREMCO SECUROCK° EXOAIR° 430

Manufactured by United States Gypsum Company 550 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60661

800 USG.4YOU (874-4968)

usg.com

USG Technical & Customer Support

connection with the product or its use. Tremco Commercial Sealants & Waterproofing 3735 Green Road

IMPLIED WARRANTY OF

PURPOSE, ARE HEREBY

FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED. The

manufacturer's sole obligation with respect to any product that

fails to conform to the warranty

sole option, to replace or refund

the purchase of the quantity of

product proven to be defective.

or consequential damages in

In no event shall the manufacturer

be liable for any special, incidental

set forth herein shall be, at its

Tremco Technical Support 866 209-2404 216 292-5181 tremcosealants.com

Beachwood, OH 44122

Note

Products described here may not be available in all geographic markets.

Notice

We shall not be liable for incidental and consequential damages, directly or indirectly sustained, not for any loss caused by application of these goods not in accordance with current printed instructions or for other than the extended use. Our liability is expressly limited to replacement of defective goods. Any claim shall be deemed waived unless made in writing to us within thirty (30) days from the date it was or reasonably should have been discovered.

The trademarks USG, SECUROCK, the USG logo, the design elements and colors, and related marks are trademarks of USG Corporation or its affiliates

The trademarks Dymonic, ExoAir, Proglaze, Spectrem and Tremco and are trademarks of Tremco Incorporated.

Safety First

Follow good safety/industrial hygiene practices during installation. Wear appropriate personal protection equipment.

Read SDS and literature before specification and installation.

BE61/rev. 5-19 © 2019 USG Corporation and Tremco Incorporated. Printed in the U.S.A.

securockexoair.com